South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:56:37 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3180 (Rat #0214, Act #0097 of 1997) General Bill, By Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-17-665, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE LIMITS ON THE AMOUNT OF SHRIMP AUTHORIZED TO BE TAKEN OVER BAIT, SO AS TO IMPOSE CATCH AND
POSSESSION LIMITS ON SHRIMP, AND TO REVISE THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS INCLUDING THE FORFEITURE
OF SPECIFIED PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR CERTAIN VIOLATIONS.

01/08/97
01/08/97
01/14/97
01/14/97
02/26/97

02/27/97
02/27/97
02/27/97
02/28/97
03/04/97
03/04/97
05/22/97
05/27/97
05/27/97
05/27/97
05/29/97
06/04/97
06/09/97
06/15/97
06/15/97
06/24/97
06/24/97

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-73

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-73
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-3

Amended HJ-17

Read second time HJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16

Amended SJ-25

Read second time SJ-25

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-53

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-33

Ratified R 214

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 06/15/97

Copies available

Act No. 97

Page 1 of 1



