

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3180 (Rat #0214, Act #0097 of 1997) General Bill, By Witherspoon

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 50-17-665, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE LIMITS ON THE AMOUNT OF SHRIMP AUTHORIZED TO BE TAKEN OVER BAIT, SO AS TO IMPOSE CATCH AND POSSESSION LIMITS ON SHRIMP, AND TO REVISE THE PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS INCLUDING THE FORFEITURE OF SPECIFIED PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR CERTAIN VIOLATIONS.

01/08/97	House	Prefiled
01/08/97	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs
01/14/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-73
01/14/97	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-73
02/26/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-3
02/27/97	House	Amended HJ-17
02/27/97	House	Read second time HJ-18
02/27/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-18
02/28/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/04/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
03/04/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-15
05/22/97	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-16
05/27/97	Senate	Amended SJ-25
05/27/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
05/27/97	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-25
05/29/97	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-53
06/04/97	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-33
06/09/97		Ratified R 214
06/15/97		Became law without Governor's signature
06/15/97		Effective date 06/15/97
06/24/97		Copies available
06/24/97		Act No. 97